137
Pilot O
perated Relief Valves
PilOT OPeraTeD relief ValVes
Model 1660A
Pressure and/or vacuum relief valves are used
on liquid storage tanks and other process vessels
or systems to prevent structural damage due to

s
PilOT OPeraTeD relief ValVes
hOw TO ORDER
For easy ordering, select proper model numbers
           MODEL #                 SIZE         MATERIAL  SOFT GOODS     TyPE                           OPTIONS         (see notes 1-4)
1660A
1662A
Main Valve
1 = Alum
3 = C. Steel
5 = SS
B = Buna-N
E = EPRl
V = FKM
K = FFKM
Z = Special
O = No Options
Z = Special Options
M = Modulating
S = SnapAction
Seat
R = “O” Ring
  (see note 4)
F = Film Seat
  (see note 5)
02 = 2"
03 = 3"
04 = 4"
06 = 6"
08 = 8"
10 = 10"
12 = 12"
1. Refer to BOM
2. Diaphragm material for main valve (actuator and film seat)
 and pilot valve are only available in Fluoropolymer FEP
3. 300 Series Pilot is standard
4. O-Ring material is specified by soft goods selection; PTFE is not available
5. FEP film only; FFKM O-Rings in pilot valve
6. In cryogenic applications a film seat is requiredN
O
T
E
S
EXAMPLE
Indicates a 6" Model 1660A (pressure relief only) with carbon steel body and “O-Ring” seat using FKM soft goods with snap action pilot with remote pilot sense connection and no specials.
1 6 6 0 A 0 6 3 V SR 0 0 R 0— — — — —
SPEcIFIcATIONS
Specifications subject to change without notice. Certified dimensions available upon request.
SIZE APPROX. SHIP WT.
(ALUMINUM)
 LBS.
INLET
(Metric)
OUTLET
(Metric)
A
(Metric)
B
(Metric)
C
(Metric)
D
(Metric)
E
(Metric)
2" 3" 11.75" 19.75" 7.50" 2.75" 6.00" 30
(50 mm) (80 mm) (298 mm) (502 mm) (191 mm) (70 mm) (152 mm) (14 kg)
3" 4" 14.75" 21.50" 9.00" 2.53" 8.00" 45
(80 mm) (100 mm) (375 mm) (546 mm) (229 mm) (64 mm) (203 mm) (20 kg)
4" 6" 18.00" 21.75" 11.00" 4.00" 10.00" 56
(100 mm) (150 mm) (457 mm) (552 mm) (279 mm) (102 mm) (254 mm) (25 kg)
6" 8" 21.25" 26.00" 13.50" 4.32" 12.00" 80
(150 mm) (200 mm) (540 mm) (660 mm) (343 mm) (110 mm) (305 mm) (36 kg)